CUL DE SAC CAPTAINS AS OF February 2026

CDS LOT# |Last Name First Name Phone Mobile Email Court Captian BU CulDeSac Captian
01-1 Leo&Robin Roy L 508-

01 01-M Donahue Candice 414-460-9055 candicekdonahue@gmail.com Candice Donahue 971-8811 R 774-263-5217

02 02-L Carlough Karen 5184663826 ren52@aol.com connie Reis

03 03-J Carlough karen 5184663826 ren52@aol.com connie Reis

04 04-J Dabbs Thomas 248-252-6663 TomDabbs27@hotmail.com

05 05-B Ferrucci Diana 203-695-2111 dmferrucci@snet.net CC 05,06, 10, 11 CDC 50

07 07-B Herrera Aleta 239-839-0667 513-886-5829 aleta.herrera77@gmail.com

07 07-G Dissmeyer Dora 612-719-6712 dora@aanderud.net

08 08-H Parker Suzanne 269-838-6340 jamesmilo@sbcglobal.net CC 07,08,09

09 09-0 Robertson Joan 239-731-1738 239-691-1286 RussRobbie@comcast.net

10 10-J Hazelwood (PO) |Suanne 239-699-3007 thehazelwoods@hotmail.com

11 11-B Dankel Cathy 610-724-3263 witchiepoo617@aol.com

12 12-D Broad Laura 239-349-4164 239-691-6094 da19br@aol.com

13 13-G Czerwinski Jeff 708-203-5423 Jwczerwinski@yahoo.com

14 15-G Eaton Janet 513-520-9523 GMBFly@gmail.com cc14,15

15 15-G Eaton Janet 513-520-9523 GMBFly@gmail.com CC 13,14,15,16,17,18

16 16-A Martin Barbara 239-543-6320 JacBarFl@yahoo.com

17 17-N Harris Mary Jane 617-823-1863 HBob1018@aol.com CC 12

18 18-J Olson Linda 508-831-8408 RWO12@aol.com

19 19-1 Kline Fred 574-850-6765

20 20-L Foley Jill 508-269-9684 luvlyreada@comcast.net

21 21-C Panzer Margaret 239-217-0060 734-223-4512 MargaretGPanzer@gmail.com

22 21-M Parsons Robert 239-217-0405 718-200-3030 busoperator2008@yahoo.com CDC 22

23 23-J Pessa Colleen 774-836-2134 ColleenPessa1902@comcast.net CC 23, 24,25,26 -

24 24-K Whitehead Theresa 908-229-8399 Theresa.whitehead -1@aol.com

25 25-G Nerlinger Virginia 239-217-0395 239-747-5279 gingernerlinger@yahoo.com

26 26-C Miller Elissa 239-599-2923 202-421-8435 Lisamiller399@gmail.com

27 27-D Hudina Katherine 614-209-5761 hiltcreative@yahoo.com CC 27,28

29 29-E Westfere Elle 419-707-0009 JohnElleWestfere@gmail.com CC 29,30,31,32,33

30 30-1 Hutchinson Robert (AKA Jim) 817-793-5616 Hutch2255@gmail.com

31 31-M Murray John 239-731-3153 malsey@comcast.net Russell Cline 239-297-6816

32 32-A Grab Linda 615-289-7008 doodlebug371@aol.com

33 33-1 McCarthy Millie 239-322-6089 MZMillie32@gmail.com

34 34-Q Sweet Don 315-380-1688
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35 35-D Kaiser Karen 734-735-9838 kmdjohn316@gmail.com cc 35 35-F backup
36 36-K Ahlert Carol 732-430-6669 CarolAhlert@yahoo.com CC 34,35,36
37 37-P Armand Danny 970-685-1980 dlarmand@msn.com CC 37,38,39
38 38-E Wagnitz Charlene 810-360-9671 cwagnitzc21@gmail.com
39 30-I Hutchinson Nanci 682-320-7370 Miners84@yahoo.com
40 40-N Haack Diane 239-462-5099 diane_haack@yahoo.com CC 40,41,42
41 41-A Hayes Marty 239-543-9904 retiredmartyfl@yahoo.com
42 42-G Spada Susan 781-710-5435 sspada55@hotmail.com
43 43-H Shultz (Rental) Dave & Mary Anr| 239-841-1954 doshultz@aol.com CC 43
43 42-G Spada Sue (May-Nov) 781-710-5435 sspada55@hotmail.com cc 43 summer only
44 44-0 Lataille Donna 401-378-4045 donnalataille@hotmail.com cca4
45 45-E Yohon Nancy 585-737-1144 nyohon@hotmail.com CC 45
46 46-B Slattery Donna 845-405-2644 CC 46,47,48
46 47-N Lockwood Suzanne 763-482-2251 Mamasue59@hotmail.com CC 47,48
47 47-J Schoonover Rebecca 239-810-9123
47 47-N Lockwood Suzanne 763-482-2251 Mamasue59@hotmail.com CC 46,47,48
48 48-H Neth John 585-664-3952
50 50-J Day Randy 724-396-6900 AnEazyDay@gmail.com CC 49, 50 CDC 05,06
51 51-M Fagan Janet 412-400-2565 peppy818114@yahoo.com
52 52-H Miller Janet 603-391-5035 miller5035@gmail.com
53 53-G Williams Mike 401-932-4666 CC 51,52,53, 54
54 53-1 Case Fred 903-921-0163 casecleaning@gmail.com cul de sac capt 54
55 55-B Hageman Joyce 269-986-1457 jhageman53@gmail.com
56 56-C Carson Judy 313-300-5891 jacarson5@juno.com
57 57-G Tierney Margaret 978-808-6451 Mtierney67 @comcast.net
Candice Donahue 414-460-9055

58 58-H Welsh Tricia 239-560-5050 lfmembership2022@gmail.com candicekdonahue@gmail.com
S-A106 |S-A106 |Padula Susan Nov-April 484-614-8340 spadula53@gmail.com
S-A090 |S-A090 |Yebba Mike May-Oct 978-758-2361 dadyebba@aol.com CC EST-A
S-B27 |S-B27 |Newlin David 270-331-5982 newlindavid@gmail.com CCEST-B

If there are any changes, please reach out to Diana Ferrucci
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